Operator panels
Panels — 70 series
SIMATIC OP 77A
2/105Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2011
2
! Overview
• Compact Operator Panel for operator control and monitoring
of machines and plants

• Recipe memory 32 KB integrated Flash
6AV6 641-0BA11-0AX1
Product type designation OP 77A
Number of process images
• Process images 500
• Variables 1 000
• Limit values Yes
• Multiplexing Yes
Image elements
• Text objects 1,000 text elements
• Graphic object Bit maps, icons, icon (full-screen)
• dynamic objects Bar graphs
Lists
• Text lists 300
• Graphic list 0
• Libraries Yes
Security
• Number of user groups 50
• Passwords exportable Yes
• Number of user rights 32
Recording
• Recording/Printing -
Fonts
• Keyboard fonts US American (English)
Languages
• Configuration languages D, GB, F, I, E, CHN "traditional",
CHN "simplified", DK, FIN, GR, J,
KP / ROK, NL, N, PL, P, RUS, S,
CZ / SK, TR, H
• Character sets WinCC flexible Standard, symbol
languages
Transfer (upload/download)
• Transfer of configuration MPI/PROFIBUS DP, serial,
automatic transfer recognition
Process coupling
• Connection to controller see "System interfaces" from
page 2/178
Expandability/openness
• Open Platform Program No
Dimensions and weight
Dimensions
• Front of enclosure (W x H) 150 mm x 186 mm
• Mounting cutout/device depth
(W x H)
135 mm x 171 mm / 38.5 mm
device depth
Weight
• Weight 0.5 kg
6AV6 641-0BA11-0AX1
Product type designation OP 77A
ST80_Kap02_en.book  Seite 107  Freitag, 15. Juli 2011  4:35 16
© Siemens AG 2011
Operator panels
Panels — 70 series
SIMATIC OP 77A
2/108 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2011
2
! Ordering data Order No. ! Dimensional drawings
All specifications in mm. Panel cutout see technical
specifications.
OP 77A
! More information
Additional information is available on the Internet at:
Note:
Do you require a specific modification or extension to the
products described here? Under "Customized products", you
can find information about additional and generally available
products for the sector, and about the possibilities for
customized modification and adaptation.
SIMATIC OP 77A 6AV6 641-0BA11-0AX1
Operator Panel with 4.5" display,
monochrome, including mounting
accessories
Configuration
with SIMATIC WinCC flexible or
with SIMATIC WinCC (TIA Portal)
see HMI Software
Documentation
(to be ordered separately)
User Manual
WinCC flexible Compact/
Standard/Advanced
• German 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AA0
• English 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AB0
• French 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AC0
• Italian 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AD0
• Spanish 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AE0
User Manual
WinCC flexible Communication
• German 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AA0
• English 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AB0
• French 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AC0
• Italian 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AD0
• Spanish 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AE0
SIMATIC HMI Manual Collection B 6AV6 691-1SA01-0AX0
Electronic documentation,
on DVD
5 languages (English, French,
German, Italian and Spanish);
contains: all currently available
user manuals, manuals and
communication manuals for
SIMATIC HMI
Accessories see HMI accessories
B: Subject to export regulations: AL: N and ECCN: EAR99S
6.2
38.5